(1) Refer to slide 10 for a reconciliation of non-GAAP measures to their related GAAP measures.

(2) Upon adoption of ASC Topic 606, a new disaggregation of service revenues was implemented,

breaking service revenues down into Management Solutions revenues and PEO and Insurance

Services revenues. The previous presentation, which reflected Payroll Services and Human

Resource Services revenues is being supplied during the transition. Refer to the presentation

entitled “Service Revenue Disaggregation” on our Investor Relations webpage for historic

revenues under this new categorization.

Financial Results for the Quarter and Twelve Months ended May 31, 2018
as Reported and as Adjusted
(In Millions, Except Per Share Amounts)

9

(1) Refer to slide 10 for a reconciliation of these non-GAAP measures to their related GAAP measures.

(2) Fiscal 2019 service revenue disaggregation as applied to prior year reported and adjusted amounts.

Adoption of ASC

Topic 606

decreased diluted

earnings per share

for the fourth quarter

fiscal 2018 by $0.03

per share and

increased diluted

earnings per share

for the full year fiscal

2018 by $0.17 per

share.

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Payroll Services 452.4$   (24.7)$   427.7$   1,810.0$   (3.2)$   1,806.8$

Human Resource Services 401.0   (0.7)   400.3   1,507.4   -   1,507.4

Total Service Revenue 853.4   (25.4)   828.0   3,317.4   (3.2)   3,314.2

Interest on Funds Held for Clients 17.7   -   17.7   63.5   -   63.5

Total Revenue 871.1$   (25.4)$   845.7$   3,380.9$   (3.2)$   3,377.7$

Operating Income 317.8$   (15.7)$   302.1$   1,287.5$   4.0$   1,291.5$

Net Income 228.5$   (10.8)$   217.7$   933.7$   60.4$   994.1$

Diluted Earnings Per Share 0.63$   (0.03)$   0.60$   2.58$   0.17$   2.75$

Non-GAAP Measures:(1)

Adjusted Operating Income 317.8$   (15.7)$   302.1$   1,320.1$   4.0$   1,324.1$

Adjusted Net Income 219.1$   (10.8)$   208.3$   920.0$   2.4$   922.4$

Adjusted Diluted Earnings Per Share 0.61$   (0.03)$   0.58$   2.55$   -$   2.55$

New Service Revenue Disaggregation:(2)

Management Solutions 695.0$   (24.8)$   670.2$   2,761.0$   (2.6)$   2,758.4$

PEO and Insurance Services 158.4   (0.6)   157.8   556.4   (0.6)   555.8

Total Service Revenue 853.4$   (25.4)$   828.0$   3,317.4$   (3.2)$   3,314.2$

Three Months Ended

May 31, 2018

Twelve Months Ended

May 31, 2018

Non-GAAP Financial Measures
(In Millions, Except Per Share Amounts)

10

(1) Financial results for the fourth quarter and fiscal year ended May 31, 2018 were restated for the adoption of ASC Topic 606 effective June 1, 2018.

(2) Adjusted operating income, adjusted net income, and adjusted diluted earnings per share are non-GAAP financial measures. For a discussion of these non-GAAP measures, refer

to our fourth quarter earnings release or the Management’s Discussion and Analysis section of our Annual Report on Form 10-K, to be filed by the end of July 2019.